
BOWLING GREEN STATE UNIVERSITY
OFFICE OF SPONSORED PROGRAMS AND RESEARCH

Summary of the External Grants and Contracts Award Activity for FY 2002
(July 1, 2001 - June 30, 2002)

Sponsor 
SPAR

No.
Investigator/
Co-Investigator(s) Project Title

Sponsor
Award $

BGSU
Contrib $

Other
Source $

Total
Award $

Sponsor
F &A $

A&S
ART

Arts Commission of Greater ToledoPortfolio Preparation Conference02059 KozalSusan $938 $12,986 $0 $13,924$0

Ohio Arts CouncilProject Support: External Exhibition Program01219 NathanJacqueline $17,913 $45,487 $0 $63,400$0

Visual  Arts

Arts Commission of Greater ToledoN-SPACE Exhibition02058 NathanJacqueline $2,250 $9,133 $0 $11,383$0

Project Assistance

Summary for ART

Total Award Dollars:

Percent of BGSU Grand Total Grants & Contracts Awarded:

3Number of Awards Received:

$21,101

0.12%

$67,606

1.15%

$0 $88,707

0.37%0.00%

$0

0.00%
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BIOL

Ohio State University Research FoundationMolecular Assessment of the Potential for in
situ PCB Bioremediation

02119 BullerjahnGeorge
R. Michael McKay

$7,436 $10,150 $0 $17,586$1,977

(U.S. Department of Commerce - NOAA
Collaboration)
Development Fund

Ohio Lake Erie CommissionAssessment of the Potential for in situ PCB
Bioremediation by RT-PCR Molecular
Profiling

02126 BullerjahnGeorge $9,370 $9,586 $0 $18,956$852

(Ohio Evironmental Protection Agency Collaboration)
Ohio Lake Erie Protection Fund

National Science FoundationGenetic Analysis of the nifM01176 GaviniNarasaiah
Lakshmidevi Pulakat

$110,000 $28,292 $0 $138,292$29,236

Microbial Genetics

National Institutes of HealthDocking Site Mutations in the Fe- and
MoFe-proteins

01298 GaviniNarasaiah $68,100 $13,668 $0 $81,768$18,100

NIGMS

National Science FoundationREU Supplement - The Behavioral
Mechanisms of Hierarchy Formation and the
Neurochemical Correlates of Aggression and
Dominance in Crayfish

02234 HuberRobert $12,000 $0 $0 $12,000$0

REU Program

Western Michigan UniversityBiosphere-Atmosphere Research and Training02261 LoweRex $54,000 $39,224 $0 $93,224$4,000

(NSF Collaboration)
IGERT
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National Science FoundationRhizosolenia Mats as a Source of Nitrogen
Flux into Surface Waters of the Pacific Ocean

02015 McKayR. Michael $60,625 $9,050 $0 $69,675$16,113

Biological Oceanography

Case Western Reserve UniversityTrophic Status of Lake Erie:  Investigating
Mechanisms and Extent of Internal
Phosphorus Loading in Support of Modeling

02201 McKayR. Michael $6,129 $0 $0 $6,129$1,629

(USEPA Collaboration)

Ohio Board of RegentsCenter for Neuroscience, Mind and Behavior01122 MoorePaul
Robert Huber
Kevin Pang

$175,000 $0 $0 $175,000$0

Incentive Fund Grant Program

National Science FoundationCollaborative Research:  Chemical Orientation
in turbulent environments above natural
stream substrates: the role of bed roughness
and turbulent structure in search mechanisms

02027 MoorePaul $88,000 $38,707 $0 $126,707$17,542

Sensory Systems

Ohio Cancer Research AssociatesAT2-Mediated Regulation of the ErbB2/3 in
Breast Cancer

01207 PulakatLakshmidevi $25,000 $9,920 $0 $34,920$2,273

National Science FoundationLife in Ancient Ice:  A Workshop01344 RogersScott $54,899 $0 $0 $54,899$0

Polar Programs
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Co-Investigator(s) Project Title

Sponsor
Award $

BGSU
Contrib $

Other
Source $

Total
Award $
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Joseph J. & Marie P. Schedel FoundationSchedel Cooperative Agreement02204 RogersScott $79,560 $0 $0 $79,560$0

National Science FoundationSenders and Their Environments:  Acoustic
Lessons from a Radiation of Ancient
Grasshoppers

01019 van StaadenMoira $117,008 $23,424 $0 $140,432$31,099

Ecological & Evolutionary Physiology

National Science FoundationREU Supplement - Senders & Their Sensory
Environments:  Acoustic Lessons From a
Radiation of Ancient Grasshoppers

02235 van StaadenMoira $10,000 $0 $0 $10,000$0

Ecological & Evolutionary Physiology

University of OklahomaThe Effect of Gravitational Force, Vibration,
and Long-term Space Flight on Mutation and
Development Stability in Drosophila

02097 WoodruffRonny $129,415 $0 $0 $129,415$34,397

(NASA Collaboration)

Summary for BIOL

Total Award Dollars:

Percent of BGSU Grand Total Grants & Contracts Awarded:

16Number of Awards Received:

$1,006,542

5.82%

$182,021

3.09%

$0 $1,188,563

4.93%9.69%

$157,218

0.00%

CANST

Canadian EmbassyCanadian Studies Program Enhancement Grant01347 KasoffMark $9,494 $36,100 $0 $45,594$0

Program Enhancement
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Ohio Board of RegentsCanadian Studies Center02218 KasoffMark $164,289 $0 $0 $164,289$0

Summary for CANST

Total Award Dollars:

Percent of BGSU Grand Total Grants & Contracts Awarded:

2Number of Awards Received:

$173,783

1.00%

$36,100

0.61%

$0 $209,883

0.87%0.00%

$0

0.00%

CHEM

Kraft Foods, IncToward Nanosensor Architectures01326 AnzenbacherPavel $25,000 $0 $0 $25,000$0

Research and Development

National Science FoundationTowards Molecular Optical Data Storage
Using Luminescent Inorganic Compounds
with Photochromic Quenchers

02039 CastellanoFelix $95,000 $8,648 $0 $103,648$22,060

CAREER

National Institutes of HealthAnalysis of Conserved 3D RNA Motifs02006 LeontisNeocles $34,050 $0 $0 $34,050$9,050

NIGMS
AREA

National Science FoundationUndergraduate Research in the Photochemical
and Biomolecular Sciences

02101 LeontisNeocles
Deanne Snavely

$60,000 $21,036 $0 $81,036$0

REU Program
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National Science FoundationPhotoinitiated Polymerization with Visible
Lasers

02011 NeckersDouglas $120,000 $9,100 $0 $129,100$31,895

Polymers

United Soybean BoardPhotopolymerization of Epoxidized Soybean
Oil

02113 NeckersDouglas $100,000 $29,562 $0 $129,562$0

National Institutes of HealthSynthetic bZIP Proteins as Targeting Agents
for Photodynamic Therapy

02002 OgawaMichael $30,412 $0 $0 $30,412$5,412

NIGMS
AREA

National Institutes of HealthElectron-Transfer Studies of Coiled-Coil
Metalloproteins

02212 OgawaMichael $132,675 $37,849 $0 $170,524$32,675

NIGMS

Ohio Cancer Research AssociatesDevelopment of Two-Photon Photoactivatable
Enediyne Antibiotics

01196 PopikVladimir $25,000 $16,370 $0 $41,370$2,273

National Institutes of HealthPhotoactivatable Enediyne Antibiotics01312 PopikVladimir
Neocles Leontis

$34,050 $63,941 $0 $97,991$9,050

NCI
AREA
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Case Western Reserve UniversityPhthalocyanine Photodynamic Therapy:
Mechanistic Studies

01200 RodgersM.A.J. $27,449 $0 $0 $27,449$7,296

(NIH/NCI Collaboration)

Ohio Board of RegentsNorthern Ohio Consortium for Kinetic
Spectrometry

02071 RodgersM.A.J.
Douglas Neckers

$1,300,000 $366,967 $0 $1,666,967$0

Hayes Investment Fund

Roswell Park Cancer InstitutePDT:  Mechanisms & Strategies for
Optimization

02129 RodgersM.A.J. $43,921 $0 $0 $43,921$11,673

(NIH/NCI Collaboration)

Case Western Reserve UniversityPhthalocyanine Photodynamic Therapy:
Mechanistic Studies

02200 RodgersM.A.J. $27,852 $0 $0 $27,852$7,403

(NIH/NCI Collaboration)

National Institutes of HealthPhotothermal Sensitization of Biological
Systems: Mechanisms of Action

02211 RodgersM.A.J. $246,020 $78,110 $0 $324,130$27,032

NCI

National Institutes of HealthThe Influence of Modular, Multifunctional
HMG-1 Protein in Transcriptional Regulation

02073 ScovellWilliam $65,276 $53,895 $0 $119,171$15,276

NIGMS
AREA
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No.
Investigator/
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Sponsor
Award $

BGSU
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Award $
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F &A $

Summary for CHEM

Total Award Dollars:

Percent of BGSU Grand Total Grants & Contracts Awarded:

16Number of Awards Received:

$2,366,705

13.68%

$685,478

11.63%

$0 $3,052,183

12.66%11.17%

$181,095

0.00%

CLC

US Dept. of EducationPartners in Context & Community01305 MiddenW. Robert
Julia McArthur
William Armaline

$872,845 $394,776 $20,873 $1,288,494$64,100

Title II Teacher Quality Enhancement Grant

Summary for CLC

Total Award Dollars:

Percent of BGSU Grand Total Grants & Contracts Awarded:

1Number of Awards Received:

$872,845

5.04%

$394,776

6.70%

$20,873 $1,288,494

5.34%3.95%

$64,100

2.28%

CS

Behavioral Connections of Wood County, IncComputer Science Internship01286 MillerLeland $9,650 $6,191 $0 $15,841$715

Graduate Student Internship

Summary for CS

Total Award Dollars:

Percent of BGSU Grand Total Grants & Contracts Awarded:

1Number of Awards Received:

$9,650

0.06%

$6,191

0.11%

$0 $15,841

0.07%0.04%

$715

0.00%
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SPAR

No.
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Award $
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Sponsor
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ENG

Ohio Arts CouncilPublishing Mid-American Review01282 CraigoKaren
Michael Czyzniejewski

$1,982 $9,217 $0 $11,199$0

Literature

Summary for ENG

Total Award Dollars:

Percent of BGSU Grand Total Grants & Contracts Awarded:

1Number of Awards Received:

$1,982

0.01%

$9,217

0.16%

$0 $11,199

0.05%0.00%

$0

0.00%

ENVP

Ohio Board of RegentsA GPS/GIS Toolkit for Science and Math
Educators

01317 Myers-JonesHolly
Norman Levine

$52,706 $53,505 $0 $106,211$3,904

Eisenhower Professional Development Fund

Summary for ENVP

Total Award Dollars:

Percent of BGSU Grand Total Grants & Contracts Awarded:

1Number of Awards Received:

$52,706

0.30%

$53,505

0.91%

$0 $106,211

0.44%0.24%

$3,904

0.00%

ETHN

National AcademiesNew Paradigms for Understanding Residential
Segregation

01334 MahTheresa $55,000 $40,740 $0 $95,740$4,074

(US Department of Housing and Urban Development
Collaboration)
Urban Scholars Postdoctoral Fellowship
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Sponsor 
SPAR

No.
Investigator/
Co-Investigator(s) Project Title

Sponsor
Award $

BGSU
Contrib $

Other
Source $

Total
Award $

Sponsor
F &A $

Summary for ETHN

Total Award Dollars:

Percent of BGSU Grand Total Grants & Contracts Awarded:

1Number of Awards Received:

$55,000

0.32%

$40,740

0.69%

$0 $95,740

0.40%0.25%

$4,074

0.00%

GEOL

Ohio State University Research FoundationEvaluation of Employing Trace Element
Contents of Otoliths as a Natural Tag Using
Lake Erie White Bass (Morone Chrysops)

01333 FarverJohn
Jeffrey Miner

$7,491 $3,759 $0 $11,250$1,991

(USDC Collaboration)

National Science FoundationDigital Field Mapping Using PocketPC
Computers

01337 FrizadoJoseph
Charles Onasch
Kurt Panter

$85,564 $88,403 $0 $173,967$21,546

CCLI - A&I

National Science FoundationRole of Water and Fluid Pathways in the Low
Temperature Deformation of Quartz-rich Rocks

02010 OnaschCharles
John Farver

$83,128 $45,202 $0 $128,330$12,739

Tectonics Program

National Science FoundationVolcanism at the Antarctic Rift Margin: an
Isotopic and Trace-element Study

02005 PanterKurt $40,000 $5,721 $0 $45,721$9,145

Antarctic Geology and Geophysics

National Science FoundationCollaborative Research: Weichselian
Glaciation and Deglaciation History,
Northeastern Kola and Kanin Peninsula,
Russia

02014 SnyderJeffrey $76,783 $6,191 $0 $82,974$20,408

Polar Programs
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Sponsor 
SPAR

No.
Investigator/
Co-Investigator(s) Project Title

Sponsor
Award $

BGSU
Contrib $

Other
Source $

Total
Award $

Sponsor
F &A $

Ohio Aerospace InstituteApplication of Freshly Collected LANDSAT
7 TM Data to Remote Sensing Tasks in
Northwestern Ohio

01278 VincentRobert $39,744 $5,896 $0 $45,640$10,564

(NASA Collaboration)
NASA Glenn

Ohio UniversityImplementing Web-Based Solutions for
Satellite Data Presentation, Analysis and
Understanding (Ohio View)

01307 VincentRobert $22,991 $6,191 $0 $29,182$6,111

(USGS Collaboration)

Kent State UniversityOhioView Virtual University program in
Remote Sensing and GIS Technology:  Phase
1

02098 VincentRobert $30,473 $14,671 $45,144$0

(OBOR Collaboration)
Technology Initiatives Grant

Ohio Aerospace InstituteLANDSAT TM Data to Public Health and
Soil Mapping Experiments in Northwest Ohio

02195 VincentRobert $94,028 $19,899 $0 $113,927$24,991

(NASA Collaboration)
NASA Glenn

Summary for GEOL

Total Award Dollars:

Percent of BGSU Grand Total Grants & Contracts Awarded:

9Number of Awards Received:

$480,202

2.77%

$195,933

3.32%

$0 $676,135

2.80%6.63%

$107,495

0.00%

GREAL

International Research Exchange BoardRussian-U.S. Young Leadership Program01217 PogacarTimothy
Marc Simon
Nancy Brendlinger

$7,322 $6,421 $0 $13,743$0

Russian-U.S. Young Leadership Fellows for Public
Service Program
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Sponsor 
SPAR

No.
Investigator/
Co-Investigator(s) Project Title

Sponsor
Award $

BGSU
Contrib $

Other
Source $

Total
Award $

Sponsor
F &A $

Max Kade FoundationFall 2001 Visiting Writer Program01228 PogacarTimothy
Geoffrey Howes

$8,000 $2,000 $0 $10,000$0

Writer-in-Residence

International Arthur Schnitzler Research AssociationModern Austrian Literature Editorial Assistant02323 PogacarTimothy
Geoffrey Howes

$3,006 $3,433 $0 $6,439$223

Graduate Student Internship

Summary for GREAL

Total Award Dollars:

Percent of BGSU Grand Total Grants & Contracts Awarded:

3Number of Awards Received:

$18,328

0.11%

$11,854

0.20%

$0 $30,182

0.13%0.01%

$223

0.00%

HIST

Council for International Exchange of ScholarsTowards a Comparative History of Crime and
Punishment in Latin America

01365 BuffingtonRobert $15,000 $15,000$0

(US Department of State Collaboration)
Fulbright Scholars Program 

Japan Society for the Promotion of Science / Social
Science Research Council

Nuclear Energy Research and Science Policy
in Japan, 1917-1955

01163 GrundenWalter $65,000 $0 $0 $65,000$0

Association for Asian StudiesScience Under the Rising Sun01187 GrundenWalter $1,818 $0 $0 $1,818$0
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Sponsor 
SPAR

No.
Investigator/
Co-Investigator(s) Project Title

Sponsor
Award $

BGSU
Contrib $

Other
Source $

Total
Award $

Sponsor
F &A $

Korea Research FoundationApplication for Initial Funding of New
Instructor/Lecturer of Korean Language
Position at Bowling Green State University

01140 KawashimaFujiya
Walter Grunden

$30,000 $0 $0 $30,000$0

Japan FoundationThe Spirit of Hiroshima:  Hell Fire and Its
Survivors for Peace

02114 KawashimaFujiya $5,000 $0 $0 $5,000$0

Center for Global Partnership

Canadian EmbassyHistory of Canada02118 SchocketAndrew $4,450 $1,000 $0 $5,450$0

Faculty Enrichment Grant

The Library Company of PhiladelphiaConsolidating Power:  Inventing the
Corporate Sphere in Philadelphia, 1780-1840

02202 SchocketAndrew $1,600 $0 $0 $1,600$0

Program in Early American Economy and Society

Summary for HIST

Total Award Dollars:

Percent of BGSU Grand Total Grants & Contracts Awarded:

7Number of Awards Received:

$122,868

0.71%

$1,000

0.02%

$0 $123,868

0.51%0.00%

$0

0.00%

IPC

Fraternal Order of EaglesPeople’s Perception of Alzheimer’s Disease:
Knowledge and its Relationship to Dealing
with the “Family Disease”

02254 DixonLynda $10,000 $39,164 $0 $49,164$0

Alzheimer Research Organization from Golden Eagle
Fund
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Sponsor 
SPAR

No.
Investigator/
Co-Investigator(s) Project Title

Sponsor
Award $

BGSU
Contrib $

Other
Source $

Total
Award $

Sponsor
F &A $

Summary for IPC

Total Award Dollars:

Percent of BGSU Grand Total Grants & Contracts Awarded:

1Number of Awards Received:

$10,000

0.06%

$39,164

0.66%

$0 $49,164

0.20%0.00%

$0

0.00%

JOUR

Ohio Humanities CouncilReligious Publishing and the Birth of Mass
Media in Early 19th Century America

02219 CassaraCatherine $500 $5,629 $0 $6,129$0

Mini Grant

Summary for JOUR

Total Award Dollars:

Percent of BGSU Grand Total Grants & Contracts Awarded:

1Number of Awards Received:

$500

0.00%

$5,629

0.10%

$0 $6,129

0.03%0.00%

$0

0.00%

MATH

National Science FoundationA Sports Statistics Class02009 AlbertJames $33,187 $0 $0 $33,187$9,154

CCLI - Education Materials Development

National Security AgencyCurtis-Tits-Phan Theorems and
Generalizations

02150 BennettCurtis
Sergey Shpectorov

$25,729 $41,068 $0 $66,797$6,838
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Sponsor 
SPAR

No.
Investigator/
Co-Investigator(s) Project Title

Sponsor
Award $

BGSU
Contrib $

Other
Source $

Total
Award $

Sponsor
F &A $

National Science FoundationFinite Volume Element Methods for Flow
Problems in Porous Media

02007 ChouSo-Hsiang $26,568 $0 $0 $26,568$7,497

Computational Mathematics

National Security AgencyModular Representations of Finite Groups of
Lie Type and Applications

01101 HoffmanCorneliu $13,788 $7,974 $0 $21,762$3,133

NSA

Ohio Board of RegentsCenter for Science and Math Education:
Opportunities for Success (COSMOS)

02206 MosesBarbara
Jodi Haney
John Laird

$160,000 $120,355 $215,614 $495,969$11,852

Centers of Excellence in Mathematics/Science Teacher
Education

National Security AgencySingular Kernel Nonparametric Tests02099 SzekelyGabor $23,000 $46,873 $0 $69,873$6,112

Grants for Research in Mathematics and Cryptology

Summary for MATH

Total Award Dollars:

Percent of BGSU Grand Total Grants & Contracts Awarded:

6Number of Awards Received:

$282,272

1.63%

$216,270

3.67%

$215,614 $714,156

2.96%2.75%

$44,586

23.59%

PHIL

Liberty Fund, IncLiberty Fund Visiting Scholar01348 FreyRaymond $186,492 $0 $0 $186,492$0
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Sponsor 
SPAR

No.
Investigator/
Co-Investigator(s) Project Title

Sponsor
Award $

BGSU
Contrib $

Other
Source $

Total
Award $

Sponsor
F &A $

Ohio EPAA Data-Based Website for Disseminating
Environmental Success Stories

02160 SchererDonald
Jodi Haney

$5,000 $2,438 $3,967 $11,405$0

Ohio Environmental Education Fund Program

Summary for PHIL

Total Award Dollars:

Percent of BGSU Grand Total Grants & Contracts Awarded:

2Number of Awards Received:

$191,492

1.11%

$2,438

0.04%

$3,967 $197,897

0.82%0.00%

$0

0.43%

PHYS

National Science FoundationInternet II Connection for Research in
Numerical Relatively and Relativistic
Astrophysics at Bowling Green State
University

01314 DuncanGeorge $75,000 $123,800 $0 $198,800$0

High Performance Network Connections

National Science FoundationThe Chemical and Dynamical History of the
Galaxy’s Disk and Halo Populations

02004 LairdJohn $54,907 $0 $0 $54,907$14,545

Galactic Astronomy

Dartmouth CollegeAnchoring the Population II Distance Scale:
Accurate Ages for Globular Clusters and Field
Halo Stars

00252 LaydenAndrew $4,704 $0 $0 $4,704$1,250

(NASA Collaboration)

National Science FoundationIntrinsic Properties of RR Lyrae Variables02001 LaydenAndrew $39,270 $2,678 $0 $41,948$10,601

Galactic Astronomy Program
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Sponsor 
SPAR

No.
Investigator/
Co-Investigator(s) Project Title

Sponsor
Award $

BGSU
Contrib $

Other
Source $

Total
Award $

Sponsor
F &A $

Summary for PHYS

Total Award Dollars:

Percent of BGSU Grand Total Grants & Contracts Awarded:

4Number of Awards Received:

$173,881

1.00%

$126,478

2.15%

$0 $300,359

1.25%1.63%

$26,396

0.00%

POLS

American Councils for International Education
(ACTR/ACCELS)

2001 Host University Application, Edmond
S. Muskie/Freedom Support Act Graduate
Fellowship Program

01186 SimonMarc
Cynthia Crow

$13,596 $11,792 $0 $25,388$0

(US Department of State Collaboration)
ACTR/ACCELS

Summary for POLS

Total Award Dollars:

Percent of BGSU Grand Total Grants & Contracts Awarded:

1Number of Awards Received:

$13,596

0.08%

$11,792

0.20%

$0 $25,388

0.11%0.00%

$0

0.00%

POPC

National Endowment for the HumanitiesFood as an Entree and Entry in the
Humanities

01276 LongLucy $25,000 $8,352 $0 $33,352$6,645

Division of Education Programs
Focus Grant

Society for Commercial ArcheologyGraduate Student Internship02179 MotzMarilyn $4,148 $9,552 $0 $13,700$307

Graduate Student Internship
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Sponsor 
SPAR

No.
Investigator/
Co-Investigator(s) Project Title

Sponsor
Award $

BGSU
Contrib $

Other
Source $

Total
Award $

Sponsor
F &A $

Summary for POPC

Total Award Dollars:

Percent of BGSU Grand Total Grants & Contracts Awarded:

2Number of Awards Received:

$29,148

0.17%

$17,904

0.30%

$0 $47,052

0.20%0.43%

$6,952

0.00%

PSYC

NATOHippocampus and the Memory Representation
of Space

01264 BingmanVerner $11,162 $0 $11,162$0

Cooperative Science & Technology

National Science FoundationHippocampal Representation of Space in
Birds:  An Electrophysiological Analysis

01299 BingmanVerner $91,866 $0 $0 $91,866$25,174

Behavioral Neuroscience

National Institutes of HealthHippocampal Unit Activity and Spatial
Behavior in Birds

02199 BingmanVerner $28,601 $0 $0 $28,601$0

NIMH
NRSA Predoctoral Fellowship

National Science FoundationREU Supplemental to Hippocampal
Representation of Space in Birds: An
Electrophysiological Analysis

02213 BingmanVerner $5,000 $0 $0 $5,000$0

REU:Behavioral Neuroscience

Council for International Exchange of ScholarsVisiting Scholar - Electrophysiological
Analysis of the Space Representation in the
Hippocampus

02265 BingmanVerner $24,000 $0 $0 $24,000$0

Fulbright Visiting Scholars
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Sponsor 
SPAR

No.
Investigator/
Co-Investigator(s) Project Title

Sponsor
Award $

BGSU
Contrib $

Other
Source $

Total
Award $

Sponsor
F &A $

University of MichiganCross-Generational Influences on Development
of Aggression

02079 DubowEric $63,616 $9,918 $0 $73,534$18,210

(NIH/NICHD Collaboration)

University of California, San DiegoExpectation Generation in Sentence Processing01093 HareMary $36,633 $22,697 $0 $59,330$8,541

(NIH/NIMH Collaboration)

Community Hospitals of Williams CountyClinical Psychology Traineeship:
Rehabilitation Neuropsychology

02043 LawrenceJoan $5,000 $15,403 $0 $20,403$370

Graduate Student Internship

Ohio State University Research FoundationEffects of Age and Tempo in Response to
Music

02187 McAuleyJohn $15,365 $0 $0 $15,365$0

(International Foundation for Music Research
Collaboration)

Ohio Department of Mental HealthClinical Psychology Traineeships in Public
Sector Mental Health Agencies Serving
Children with Serious Emotional Disorders

01316 O’BrienWilliam $34,650 $47,107 $12,000 $93,757$1,650

Decision, Risk, & Management Science

Behavioral Connections of Wood County, IncClinical Psychology Traineeship01366 O’BrienWilliam $5,740 $5,700 $0 $11,440$426

Graduate Student Internship
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Sponsor 
SPAR

No.
Investigator/
Co-Investigator(s) Project Title

Sponsor
Award $

BGSU
Contrib $

Other
Source $

Total
Award $

Sponsor
F &A $

Sandusky County Board of MRDDClinical Psychology Traineeship01367 O’BrienWilliam $2,870 $2,850 $0 $5,720$213

Graduate Student Internship

Sandusky County Board of MRDDClinical Psychology Traineeship02018 O’BrienWilliam $11,440 $7,698 $0 $19,138$848

Graduate Student Internship

Behavioral Connections of Wood County, IncBehavioral Connections Traineeship02025 O’BrienWilliam $22,890 $15,396 $0 $38,286$1,694

Graduate Student Internship

Bryan Medical GroupBryan Medical Center Traineeship02038 O’BrienWilliam $3,300 $7,958 $0 $11,258$244

Graduate Student Internship

Sandusky County Board of MRDDSandusky County MR/DD Traineeship02069 O’BrienWilliam $2,500 $16,160 $0 $18,660$186

Graduate Student Internship

Children’s Resource CenterClinical Psychology Traineeship02093 O’BrienWilliam $9,000 $0 $0 $9,000$667

Graduate Student Internship
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Sponsor 
SPAR

No.
Investigator/
Co-Investigator(s) Project Title

Sponsor
Award $

BGSU
Contrib $

Other
Source $

Total
Award $

Sponsor
F &A $

Family Resource CenterClinical Psychology Traineeship02094 O’BrienWilliam $3,000 $0 $0 $3,000$143

Graduate Student Internship

Maumee Valley Guidance CenterMaumee Valley Traineeship02108 O’BrienWilliam $5,000 $13,672 $0 $18,672$370

Graduate Student Internship

National Institutes of HealthNeural Mechanisms of Ventral Pallidum
Reward

02060 PangKevin $34,632 $0 $0 $34,632$0

NIDA
NRSA Predoctoral Fellowship

National Institutes of HealthRole of Medial Septum in Spatial Memory
and Theta Rhythm

02081 PangKevin $204,300 $19,836 $0 $224,136$54,300

NINDS

John Templeton FoundationForgiveness and Divorce: Breaking the Cycle
of Pain

02057 PargamentKenneth $105,000 $14,003 $0 $119,003$3,054

Humane Society of the United StatesAnimal Euthanasia and Stress:  Benchmarking
Study

02078 RogelbergSteven $10,000 $0 $0 $10,000$741
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Sponsor 
SPAR

No.
Investigator/
Co-Investigator(s) Project Title

Sponsor
Award $

BGSU
Contrib $

Other
Source $

Total
Award $

Sponsor
F &A $

National Institutes of HealthComputational Basis of the Rat Head
Direction Signal

02030 SharpPatricia $238,350 $6,839 $0 $245,189$63,350

NINDS

National Institutes of HealthPath Integration in the Rat Navigational
System

02048 SharpPatricia $221,753 $6,840 $0 $228,593$46,753

NIMH

Summary for PSYC

Total Award Dollars:

Percent of BGSU Grand Total Grants & Contracts Awarded:

25Number of Awards Received:

$1,195,668

6.91%

$212,077

3.60%

$12,000 $1,419,745

5.89%13.99%

$226,934

1.31%

ROML

Canadian EmbassyFrancophone Culture in North America:  From
Quebec to Louisiana

02117 RobertsKatherine $4,320 $2,150 $0 $6,470$0

Faculty Enrichment Grant

Summary for ROML

Total Award Dollars:

Percent of BGSU Grand Total Grants & Contracts Awarded:

1Number of Awards Received:

$4,320

0.02%

$2,150

0.04%

$0 $6,470

0.03%0.00%

$0

0.00%
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Sponsor 
SPAR

No.
Investigator/
Co-Investigator(s) Project Title

Sponsor
Award $

BGSU
Contrib $

Other
Source $

Total
Award $

Sponsor
F &A $

SOC

William T. Grant FoundationGeneration of Risk: A Follow-up of the
Children of Serious Female Offenders

01038 GiordanoPeggy
Monica Longmore
Wendy Manning

$174,778 $8,741 $0 $183,519$22,797

National Institutes of HealthDating Relationships and Adolescent Fertility
Behaviors

02021 GiordanoPeggy
Monica Longmore
Wendy Manning

$397,602 $47,349 $0 $444,951$70,919

NICHD

National Institutes of HealthDating Relationships and Adolescent Fertility
Behavior: Disability Supplement

02214 HouserJeffrey
Peggy Giordano

$56,138 $0 $0 $56,138$14,921

NICHD

Canadian EmbassyVictimization and Spatial Equity:
Accessibility to Social Service Agencies and
Crisis Centers

02070 KaukinenCatherine $7,500 $5,287 $0 $12,787$0

Research Grant

TMACOGTMACOG Community Data Book02065 ManningWendy $2,500 $0 $0 $2,500$227

National Institutes of HealthRace/Ethnicity and the Meaning of
Cohabitation

02237 ManningWendy
Peggy Giordano

$68,100 $0 $0 $68,100$18,100

NICHD
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Sponsor 
SPAR

No.
Investigator/
Co-Investigator(s) Project Title

Sponsor
Award $

BGSU
Contrib $

Other
Source $

Total
Award $

Sponsor
F &A $

University of VirginiaIs Covenant Marriage a Solution to America's
Divorce Problem

02022 SanchezLaura $22,329 $8,771 $0 $31,100$5,935

(NSF Collaboration)

University of VirginiaImplementation of Covenant Marriage in
Louisiana

02023 SanchezLaura $19,834 $8,771 $0 $28,605$1,803

(Smith Richardson Foundation Collaboration)

University of California, IrvineNaturalization and Immigrant Public
Assistance Receipt

02165 Van HookJennifer $69,640 $3,184 $0 $72,824$21,101

(NIH/NICHD Collaboration)

Summary for SOC

Total Award Dollars:

Percent of BGSU Grand Total Grants & Contracts Awarded:

9Number of Awards Received:

$818,421

4.73%

$82,103

1.39%

$0 $900,524

3.73%9.61%

$155,803

0.00%

TCOM

Magness InstituteEnhanced TV as Brand Extension: The
Economics of Pragmatics of Enhanced TV to
Cable TV Network Viewership

01273 HaLouisa $18,000 $6,191 $0 $24,191$0

The Cable Center Research Grant

Summary for TCOM

Total Award Dollars:

Percent of BGSU Grand Total Grants & Contracts Awarded:

1Number of Awards Received:

$18,000

0.10%

$6,191

0.11%

$0 $24,191

0.10%0.00%

$0

0.00%
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Sponsor 
SPAR

No.
Investigator/
Co-Investigator(s) Project Title

Sponsor
Award $

BGSU
Contrib $

Other
Source $

Total
Award $

Sponsor
F &A $

THEA

Toledo Charter School for the ArtsInternship:  Drama in Education01315 ShieldsRonald $9,278 $6,191 $0 $15,469$687

Graduate Student Internship

Summary for THEA

Total Award Dollars:

Percent of BGSU Grand Total Grants & Contracts Awarded:

1Number of Awards Received:

$9,278

0.05%

$6,191

0.11%

$0 $15,469

0.06%0.04%

$687

0.00%

Summary for  A&S

Total Award Dollars:

Percent of Grand Total Grants & Contracts Awarded:

Number of Awards Received: 115

$7,928,288

45.82%

$2,412,808

40.93%

$252,454 $10,593,550

43.93%

$980,182

60.43% 27.62%
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Sponsor 
SPAR

No.
Investigator/
Co-Investigator(s) Project Title

Sponsor
Award $

BGSU
Contrib $

Other
Source $

Total
Award $

Sponsor
F &A $

AA

CITE

Ohio Department of Job and Family ServicesLetterhead Bids for TOPS Education Service01332 ArmalineWilliam
Kathleen Farber

$200,000 $12,011 $0 $212,011$14,815

Training Opportunities for Program Staff 

Toledo Public SchoolsBGSU/TPS Literacy Service Learn
Partnership

02088 ArmalineWilliam $45,000 $38,988 $75,000 $158,988$3,333

(ODE Collaboration)
Ohio Reads Community Grant

Western Michigan UniversityMERC Gear-Up Learning Centers02220 ArmalineWilliam
Kathleen Farber

$637,558 $424,322 $229,802 $1,291,682$47,227

(USED Collaboration)

Summary for CITE

Total Award Dollars:

Percent of BGSU Grand Total Grants & Contracts Awarded:

3Number of Awards Received:

$882,558

5.10%

$475,321

8.06%

$304,802 $1,662,681

6.90%4.03%

$65,375

33.35%

PCA

Ohio Community, Higher Education, and School
Partnerships (CHESP)

Konnecting Northwest Ohio Through Service
(KNOTS)

02080 FarberKathleen $20,000 $28,000 $1,400 $49,400$0

Demonstration Grant Program
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SPAR

No.
Investigator/
Co-Investigator(s) Project Title

Sponsor
Award $

BGSU
Contrib $

Other
Source $

Total
Award $

Sponsor
F &A $

Summary for PCA

Total Award Dollars:

Percent of BGSU Grand Total Grants & Contracts Awarded:

1Number of Awards Received:

$20,000

0.12%

$28,000

0.48%

$1,400 $49,400

0.20%0.00%

$0

0.15%

RECYC

Wood County Solid Waste Management DistrictCardboard Recycling Initiative:  Increased
Efficiency Through Standardization and WEB
GIS Monitoring

02063 WittigCraig
Norman Levine

$13,000 $0 $0 $13,000$0

Summary for RECYC

Total Award Dollars:

Percent of BGSU Grand Total Grants & Contracts Awarded:

1Number of Awards Received:

$13,000

0.08%

$0

0.00%

$0 $13,000

0.05%0.00%

$0

0.00%

WC

US Dept. of JusticeResponding to Violence Against Women on
Campus

02008 KruegerMary $191,699 $0 $0 $191,699$17,428

Office of Justice Programs

Summary for WC

Total Award Dollars:

Percent of BGSU Grand Total Grants & Contracts Awarded:

1Number of Awards Received:

$191,699

1.11%

$0

0.00%

$0 $191,699

0.79%1.07%

$17,428

0.00%
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Sponsor 
SPAR

No.
Investigator/
Co-Investigator(s) Project Title

Sponsor
Award $

BGSU
Contrib $

Other
Source $

Total
Award $

Sponsor
F &A $

Summary for  AA

Total Award Dollars:

Percent of Grand Total Grants & Contracts Awarded:

Number of Awards Received: 6

$1,107,257

6.40%

$503,321

8.54%

$306,202 $1,916,780

7.95%

$82,803

5.11% 33.50%
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Sponsor 
SPAR

No.
Investigator/
Co-Investigator(s) Project Title

Sponsor
Award $

BGSU
Contrib $

Other
Source $

Total
Award $

Sponsor
F &A $

CBA

ECON

American Councils for International Education
(ACTR/ACCELS)

2001 Edmund S. Muskie/Freedom Support
Act (FSA) Graduate Fellowship Program

01182 HoagJohn $7,210 $6,368 $0 $13,578$0

(US Department of State Collaboration)
ACTR/ACCELS

Summary for ECON

Total Award Dollars:

Percent of BGSU Grand Total Grants & Contracts Awarded:

1Number of Awards Received:

$7,210

0.04%

$6,368

0.11%

$0 $13,578

0.06%0.00%

$0

0.00%

GSB

Clement O. Miniger FoundationClement O. Miniger Memorial Foundation
Scholarship Program

02102 Castro-RiveraCarmen $5,000 $0 $0 $5,000$0

Summary for GSB

Total Award Dollars:

Percent of BGSU Grand Total Grants & Contracts Awarded:

1Number of Awards Received:

$5,000

0.03%

$0

0.00%

$0 $5,000

0.02%0.00%

$0

0.00%

LSIB

US Dept. of EducationManaging Risks in International Business01268 JainVinod $77,993 $89,181 $0 $167,174$5,777

Business and International Education Program
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Sponsor 
SPAR

No.
Investigator/
Co-Investigator(s) Project Title

Sponsor
Award $

BGSU
Contrib $

Other
Source $

Total
Award $

Sponsor
F &A $

Summary for LSIB

Total Award Dollars:

Percent of BGSU Grand Total Grants & Contracts Awarded:

1Number of Awards Received:

$77,993

0.45%

$89,181

1.51%

$0 $167,174

0.69%0.36%

$5,777

0.00%

Summary for  CBA

Total Award Dollars:

Percent of Grand Total Grants & Contracts Awarded:

Number of Awards Received: 3

$90,203

0.52%

$95,549

1.62%

$0 $185,752

0.77%

$5,777

0.36% 0.00%
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Sponsor 
SPAR

No.
Investigator/
Co-Investigator(s) Project Title

Sponsor
Award $

BGSU
Contrib $

Other
Source $

Total
Award $

Sponsor
F &A $

CEIS

CEIS

Toledo Area Chamber of CommerceSmall Business Development Center01284 FligorPat
Darlene Whipple

$60,500 $61,763 $11,250 $133,513$0

(Ohio Department of Development Collaboration)
Small Business Development Center

Summary for CEIS

Total Award Dollars:

Percent of BGSU Grand Total Grants & Contracts Awarded:

1Number of Awards Received:

$60,500

0.35%

$61,763

1.05%

$11,250 $133,513

0.55%0.00%

$0

1.23%

Summary for  CEIS

Total Award Dollars:

Percent of Grand Total Grants & Contracts Awarded:

Number of Awards Received: 1

$60,500

0.35%

$61,763

1.05%

$11,250 $133,513

0.55%

$0

0.00% 1.23%
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Sponsor 
SPAR

No.
Investigator/
Co-Investigator(s) Project Title

Sponsor
Award $

BGSU
Contrib $

Other
Source $

Total
Award $

Sponsor
F &A $

CHHS

CDIS

National Institutes of HealthAerodynamic and Acoustic Models of
Phonation

01293 SchererRonald $312,372 $6,191 $0 $318,563$40,997

NIDCD

National Institutes of HealthLinguapalatal Contact Pressures During
Speech

02203 SearlJeffrey $68,100 $36,941 $0 $105,041$18,100

NIDCD
Small Grant Program

Summary for CDIS

Total Award Dollars:

Percent of BGSU Grand Total Grants & Contracts Awarded:

2Number of Awards Received:

$380,472

2.20%

$43,132

0.73%

$0 $423,604

1.76%3.64%

$59,097

0.00%

CHHS

Ohio Department of HealthCollegiate AIDS Network01254 WillisClyde $36,290 $21,160 $0 $57,450$0

HIV/STD Prevention Program

Case Western Reserve UniversityWestern Reserve Geriatric Education Center01343 WillisClyde $36,500 $21,972 $0 $58,472$2,704

(HRSA Collaboration)
Bureaus of Health Professions
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Sponsor 
SPAR

No.
Investigator/
Co-Investigator(s) Project Title

Sponsor
Award $

BGSU
Contrib $

Other
Source $

Total
Award $

Sponsor
F &A $

Wright State UniversityThe Midwest Health Professions Service
Learning Consortium

02091 WillisClyde $2,325 $1,375 $0 $3,700$0

(Corporation for National Service Collaboration)

Summary for CHHS

Total Award Dollars:

Percent of BGSU Grand Total Grants & Contracts Awarded:

3Number of Awards Received:

$75,115

0.43%

$44,507

0.76%

$0 $119,622

0.50%0.17%

$2,704

0.00%

ENVH

Ohio EPASoutheastern Ohio Mercury Education and
Thermometer Exchange Program

02033 HeinlenDavid $16,357 $3,475 $0 $19,832$0

Ohio Environmental Education Fund Program

City of ColumbusThermometer Exchange Project02288 HeinlenDavid $10,500 $789 $0 $11,289$955

National Institutes of HealthProject EXCITE:  Environmental Health
Science Explorations through
Cross-disciplinary & Investigative Team
Experiences

01364 KeilCharles
William Armaline
Jodi Haney

$260,469 $20,492 $18,600 $299,561$18,553

NIEHS 

U.S. Hungarian Science & Technology Joint FundUniversity of Veszprem Collaboration01156 SilvermanGary $1,640 $0 $0 $1,640$0
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Sponsor 
SPAR

No.
Investigator/
Co-Investigator(s) Project Title

Sponsor
Award $

BGSU
Contrib $

Other
Source $

Total
Award $

Sponsor
F &A $

American Chemical SocietyVisiting Scholar at BGSU to Explore the
Environmental Impacts of the Factory Dairy
Farm

02132 SilvermanGary $4,500 $0 $0 $4,500$0

Summary for ENVH

Total Award Dollars:

Percent of BGSU Grand Total Grants & Contracts Awarded:

5Number of Awards Received:

$293,466

1.70%

$24,756

0.42%

$18,600 $336,822

1.40%1.20%

$19,508

2.04%

GERO

Area Office on Aging of Northwestern Ohio, IncTopical Issues in Elder Care III 2001-200202074 BeaumontNancy $1,171 $0 $0 $1,171$234

Summary for GERO

Total Award Dollars:

Percent of BGSU Grand Total Grants & Contracts Awarded:

1Number of Awards Received:

$1,171

0.01%

$0

0.00%

$0 $1,171

0.00%0.01%

$234

0.00%

MEDT

National Institutes of HealthApplicability of mAbs in Diagnosis of
Esophageal Cancers

01181 JamasbiRoudabeh $68,100 $48,908 $0 $117,008$18,100

NCI
AREA
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Sponsor 
SPAR

No.
Investigator/
Co-Investigator(s) Project Title

Sponsor
Award $

BGSU
Contrib $

Other
Source $

Total
Award $

Sponsor
F &A $

Summary for MEDT

Total Award Dollars:

Percent of BGSU Grand Total Grants & Contracts Awarded:

1Number of Awards Received:

$68,100

0.39%

$48,908

0.83%

$0 $117,008

0.49%1.12%

$18,100

0.00%

PAH

Ohio Department of HealthThe Ohio HIV Evaluation and Training
Project

02068 WrightJeanne
Betsy Bunner

$150,000 $22,602 $0 $172,602$0

HIV Evaluation and Training FY 2002

Summary for PAH

Total Award Dollars:

Percent of BGSU Grand Total Grants & Contracts Awarded:

1Number of Awards Received:

$150,000

0.87%

$22,602

0.38%

$0 $172,602

0.72%0.00%

$0

0.00%

Summary for  CHHS

Total Award Dollars:

Percent of Grand Total Grants & Contracts Awarded:

Number of Awards Received: 13

$968,324

5.60%

$183,905

3.12%

$18,600 $1,170,829

4.86%

$99,643

6.14% 2.04%
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Sponsor 
SPAR

No.
Investigator/
Co-Investigator(s) Project Title

Sponsor
Award $

BGSU
Contrib $

Other
Source $

Total
Award $

Sponsor
F &A $

CMA

MUED

St. Patrick of HeatherdownsCooperative School Director of Bands01349 GromkoJoyce $4,376 $11,710 $0 $16,086$324

Graduate Student Internship

St. Aloysius SchoolGeneral Music Assistant01350 GromkoJoyce $4,376 $11,710 $0 $16,086$324

Graduate Student Internship

St. Aloysius SchoolCooperative School Director of Bands01351 GromkoJoyce $4,376 $11,710 $0 $16,086$324

Graduate Student Internship

Montessori School of  BG, IncGeneral Music Assistant02042 GromkoJoyce $4,376 $11,887 $0 $16,263$324

Graduate Student Internship

Summary for MUED

Total Award Dollars:

Percent of BGSU Grand Total Grants & Contracts Awarded:

4Number of Awards Received:

$17,504

0.10%

$47,017

0.80%

$0 $64,521

0.27%0.08%

$1,296

0.00%
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SPAR

No.
Investigator/
Co-Investigator(s) Project Title

Sponsor
Award $

BGSU
Contrib $

Other
Source $

Total
Award $

Sponsor
F &A $

MUSP

Oak Harbor High SchoolInstrumental Music Assistant01313 KrusePenny $4,639 $6,191 $0 $10,830$344

Graduate Student Internship

Owens State Community CollegeTeaching Music Appreciation and Choral
Conductor Internship

02056 KrusePenny $9,914 $24,886 $0 $34,800$734

Graduate Student Internship

Oak Harbor High SchoolMusic Education Internship02066 KrusePenny $4,639 $12,620 $0 $17,259$344

Graduate Student Internship

Summary for MUSP

Total Award Dollars:

Percent of BGSU Grand Total Grants & Contracts Awarded:

3Number of Awards Received:

$19,192

0.11%

$43,697

0.74%

$0 $62,889

0.26%0.09%

$1,422

0.00%

Summary for  CMA

Total Award Dollars:

Percent of Grand Total Grants & Contracts Awarded:

Number of Awards Received: 7

$36,696

0.21%

$90,714

1.54%

$0 $127,410

0.53%

$2,718

0.17% 0.00%
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SPAR

No.
Investigator/
Co-Investigator(s) Project Title

Sponsor
Award $

BGSU
Contrib $

Other
Source $

Total
Award $

Sponsor
F &A $

EDHD

DIS

Bittersweet FarmsRehabilitation Training Internship02053 HavranekJoseph $9,650 $6,368 $0 $16,018$715

Graduate Student Internship

Management Planning Research IncEvaluation of TQSP Implementation01244 JonesEric
Lessie Cochran

$14,996 $14,715 $0 $29,711$1,111

(USED Collaboration)
TQSI Evaluation

Plan Do and TalkEarly Childhood Special Education Internship02072 JonesEric $7,191 $6,368 $0 $13,559$533

Graduate Student Internship

US Dept. of EducationProject FOCUS01234 MandellColleen $278,867 $158,999 $0 $437,866$13,802

Special Education

Ohio Department of HealthSKI*HI, VIISA and INSITE Contract01339 MandellColleen 
Kimberly Christensen

$62,500 $21,892 $0 $84,392$0

Bureau of Early Intervention Services

Ohio Department of EducationOhio FIRST Training02256 MandlebaumLinda $38,277 $13,856 $0 $52,133$0

Center for the Teaching Profession
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SPAR

No.
Investigator/
Co-Investigator(s) Project Title

Sponsor
Award $

BGSU
Contrib $

Other
Source $

Total
Award $

Sponsor
F &A $

Ohio Department of Education2001 Summer Honors Institutes for Gifted
Students

01138 SouthernW. Thomas $62,500 $0 $0 $62,500$0

Summer Honors Institute 2001

Ohio Department of Education2002 Summer Honors Institutes for Gifted
Students

02135 SouthernW. Thomas $58,824 $50,188 $0 $109,012$0

Summer Honors Institute 2002

Double ArcFetal Alcohol Syndrome Education (FASE)
Evaluation

02221 SouthernW. Thomas $18,906 $14,879 $0 $33,785$1,400

(CDC - Centers for Disease Control Collaboration)

US Dept. of EducationProject DARE02037 StewartJay
Joseph Havranek

$99,834 $221,931 $0 $321,765$1,852

Wood County Educational Service CenterSelf-Study and Program Evaluation of the
Autism Program

02092 WilliamsEllen
Lessie Cochran

$5,000 $0 $0 $5,000$370

Toledo Public SchoolsProject CYCLE:  Changing Your Career Line
to Education

02198 WilliamsEllen
Cindy Hendricks
Lessie Cochran

$97,000 $67,270 $84,600 $248,870$0

(ODE Collaboration)
Diversifying the Teaching Force
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Sponsor 
SPAR

No.
Investigator/
Co-Investigator(s) Project Title

Sponsor
Award $

BGSU
Contrib $

Other
Source $

Total
Award $

Sponsor
F &A $

Ohio Department of EducationProject DEPTH:  Preparing Special Education
Personnel

02016 WilsonRichard
Eric Jones

$25,000 $29,316 $0 $54,316$1,852

State Superintendent’s Task Force

Children's Resource CenterCRC Internship02049 WilsonRichard $5,500 $10,223 $0 $15,723$407

Graduate Student Internship

University of CincinnatiEvaluation Component of Ashtabula State
Improvement Grant (SIG) Site

02144 WilsonRichard $7,500 $0 $0 $7,500$556

(ODE Collaboration)

Putnam County ESCHOSTS Special Education Project -
Evaluation Component of Consortium Project

02177 WilsonRichard
W. Thomas Southern

$29,641 $0 $0 $29,641$2,196

(ODE Collaboration)
OhioReads

HOSTS CorporationLiterature Review for the HOSTS Program02299 WilsonRichard
W. Thomas Southern

$3,356 $0 $0 $3,356$249

Research Services Agreement

Summary for DIS

Total Award Dollars:

Percent of BGSU Grand Total Grants & Contracts Awarded:

17Number of Awards Received:

$824,542

4.76%

$616,005

10.45%

$84,600 $1,525,147

6.32%1.54%

$25,043

9.26%
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Sponsor 
SPAR

No.
Investigator/
Co-Investigator(s) Project Title

Sponsor
Award $

BGSU
Contrib $

Other
Source $

Total
Award $

Sponsor
F &A $

EDAS

Ohio Northern UniversityHealth Education and Administration
Internship

02189 AlstonJudy $4,778 $3,184 $0 $7,962$354

Graduate Student Internship

Summary for EDAS

Total Award Dollars:

Percent of BGSU Grand Total Grants & Contracts Awarded:

1Number of Awards Received:

$4,778

0.03%

$3,184

0.05%

$0 $7,962

0.03%0.02%

$354

0.00%

EDFI

US Dept. of EducationProject PICT: Preservice Infusion of Computer
Technology

02013 VannattaRachel
John Fischer
Trinka Messenheimer

$411,135 $380,498 $0 $791,633$30,455

Preparing Tomorrow’s Teachers to Use Technology
Grants - Implementation

Summary for EDFI

Total Award Dollars:

Percent of BGSU Grand Total Grants & Contracts Awarded:

1Number of Awards Received:

$411,135

2.38%

$380,498

6.46%

$0 $791,633

3.28%1.88%

$30,455

0.00%

EDTL

Ohio Board of RegentsProject ASTER:  Active Science Teaching
Encourages Reform

01319 BalloneLena $60,058 $40,040 $66,173 $166,271$4,449

Eisenhower Professional Development Programs
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Sponsor 
SPAR

No.
Investigator/
Co-Investigator(s) Project Title

Sponsor
Award $

BGSU
Contrib $

Other
Source $

Total
Award $

Sponsor
F &A $

Ohio Department of Education2002 Teacher Education Workshop02262 BernsRobert $5,000 $0 $0 $5,000$0

Div. of Career-Technical & Adult Education

Ohio Board of RegentsSUCCESS III01310 BrahierDaniel $56,743 $43,910 $22,311 $122,964$4,203

Eisenhower Professional Development Programs

Fostoria Community SchoolsReading/Literacy Traineeship02045 FrenchMichael $26,400 $23,600 $0 $50,000$1,955

Graduate Student Internship

Hopewell-Loudon Local School DistrictDeveloping a Community Literacy Center in
Hopewell-Loudon

02096 FrenchMichael $9,820 $10,386 $0 $20,206$0

(ODE Collaboration)
OhioReads

Ottawa Hills Local School DistrictOttawa Hills After School Literacy Camp02149 FrenchMichael $6,000 $4,234 $0 $10,234$0

(ODE Collaboration)
Graduate Student Internship

Auglaize County SchoolsBGSU/Wright State Lake Campus Reading
Center Collaboration

02151 FrenchMichael $15,000 $3,184 $0 $18,184$1,111

Graduate Student Internship
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Sponsor 
SPAR

No.
Investigator/
Co-Investigator(s) Project Title

Sponsor
Award $

BGSU
Contrib $

Other
Source $

Total
Award $

Sponsor
F &A $

Lucas County Educational Service CenterCollaboration to Enhance Literacy Program02298 FrenchMichael $27,619 $0 $0 $27,619$2,046

Sponsored Programs Agreement

Ohio Board of RegentsMaumee River GLOBE Project01318 HaneyJodi $57,672 $44,430 $5,040 $107,142$4,272

Eisenhower Professional Development Program

University of ToledoTAPESTRIES02324 HaneyJodi $113,095 $0 $0 $113,095$0

(NSF Collaboration)
Teacher Enhancement

Summary for EDTL

Total Award Dollars:

Percent of BGSU Grand Total Grants & Contracts Awarded:

10Number of Awards Received:

$377,407

2.18%

$169,784

2.88%

$93,524 $640,715

2.66%1.11%

$18,036

10.23%

FCS

Ohio Department of EducationCapacity Building Faculty Support Grant
FY02

02019 EricksonPatricia
Robert Berns

$100,000 $0 $0 $100,000$7,407

Division of Career-Technical Education

US Dept. of Health and Human ServicesAbstinence Education Project of Ohio01259 LaflinMolly 
Stephen Horowitz

$248,000 $166,014 $0 $414,014$44,482

Adolescent Family Life 
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Sponsor 
SPAR

No.
Investigator/
Co-Investigator(s) Project Title

Sponsor
Award $

BGSU
Contrib $

Other
Source $

Total
Award $

Sponsor
F &A $

National Institutes of HealthHeterogeneous Life Course Transition in Older
Adulthood

01133 Landry-MeyerLaura
Nancy Orel
Sherlon Brown

$68,100 $22,097 $0 $90,197$18,100

NIA
Pilot Research Grant

Summary for FCS

Total Award Dollars:

Percent of BGSU Grand Total Grants & Contracts Awarded:

3Number of Awards Received:

$416,100

2.40%

$188,111

3.19%

$0 $604,211

2.51%4.32%

$69,989

0.00%

HIED/CSP

Gamma Sigma Alpha National Greek Academic Honor
Society

Graduate Student Research Partnership with
Gamma Sigma Alpha

01306 PalmerCarolyn $13,930 $6,191 $0 $20,121$1,031

Research Partnership Agreement

Summary for HIED/CSP

Total Award Dollars:

Percent of BGSU Grand Total Grants & Contracts Awarded:

1Number of Awards Received:

$13,930

0.08%

$6,191

0.11%

$0 $20,121

0.08%0.06%

$1,031

0.00%

KNS

Ohio Association for Health, Physical Education,
Recreation and Dance

Assessment of Physical Education Teacher
Education Program Congruence:  Preservice
and Inservice Teachers’ Conceptualizations of
Skillfulness

02116 PissanosBecky
Adrian Turner
Pamela Allison

$2,500 $15,382 $0 $17,882$0

Research Grant
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Sponsor 
SPAR

No.
Investigator/
Co-Investigator(s) Project Title

Sponsor
Award $

BGSU
Contrib $

Other
Source $

Total
Award $

Sponsor
F &A $

Summary for KNS

Total Award Dollars:

Percent of BGSU Grand Total Grants & Contracts Awarded:

1Number of Awards Received:

$2,500

0.01%

$15,382

0.26%

$0 $17,882

0.07%0.00%

$0

0.00%

SMRT

Bluffton CollegeExperiential Learning:  Athletic Coaching02040 LengfelderJulie $7,263 $6,368 $0 $13,631$538

Graduate Student Internship

Ohio Northern UniversityAthletic Coaching and Sports Information02041 LengfelderJulie $19,113 $12,736 $0 $31,849$1,416

Graduate Student Internship

Ohio Northern UniversityAthletic Coaching and Sports Information02158 LengfelderJulie $4,778 $3,184 $0 $7,962$354

Graduate Student Internship

Ohio Department of Natural ResourcesFeasibility Plan for Nature-based Tourism
Destination

01146 ObenourWilliam
Julie Lengfelder
David Groves

$55,736 $62,313 $0 $118,049$3,483

Ohio Coastal Management Program

Ohio State University Research FoundationDeveloping Industrial Heritage:  A Case Study
in Toledo and Waterville

02233 XiePhilip
David Groves
Julie Lengfelder
William Obenour

$7,500 $9,960 $0 $17,460$682

(USDC Collaboration)
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Sponsor 
SPAR

No.
Investigator/
Co-Investigator(s) Project Title

Sponsor
Award $

BGSU
Contrib $

Other
Source $

Total
Award $

Sponsor
F &A $

Summary for SMRT

Total Award Dollars:

Percent of BGSU Grand Total Grants & Contracts Awarded:

5Number of Awards Received:

$94,390

0.55%

$94,561

1.60%

$0 $188,951

0.78%0.40%

$6,473

0.00%

Summary for  EDHD

Total Award Dollars:

Percent of Grand Total Grants & Contracts Awarded:

Number of Awards Received: 39

$2,144,782

12.39%

$1,473,716

25.00%

$178,124 $3,796,622

15.74%

$151,381

9.33% 19.49%
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Sponsor 
SPAR

No.
Investigator/
Co-Investigator(s) Project Title

Sponsor
Award $

BGSU
Contrib $

Other
Source $

Total
Award $

Sponsor
F &A $

FIRE

FIRE

Ohio Board of RegentsA Plan to Support Delivery of Noncredit
Training & Related Services

02217 NayduciakJoseph $46,178 $0 $0 $46,178$0

Jobs Challenge, Workforce Development Program

Ohio Arts CouncilHeartlands Today & Readings01237 SmithLarry $2,069 $2,350 $3,342 $7,761$0

Literature Project Support

Summary for FIRE

Total Award Dollars:

Percent of BGSU Grand Total Grants & Contracts Awarded:

2Number of Awards Received:

$48,247

0.28%

$2,350

0.04%

$3,342 $53,939

0.22%0.00%

$0

0.37%

Summary for  FIRE

Total Award Dollars:

Percent of Grand Total Grants & Contracts Awarded:

Number of Awards Received: 2

$48,247

0.28%

$2,350

0.04%

$3,342 $53,939

0.22%

$0

0.00% 0.37%
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Sponsor 
SPAR

No.
Investigator/
Co-Investigator(s) Project Title

Sponsor
Award $

BGSU
Contrib $

Other
Source $

Total
Award $

Sponsor
F &A $

GRAD

CPA&PS

US Dept. of CommerceEDA Local Technical Assistance Program
Evaluation

01346 HonadleBeth
Michael Carroll

$149,000 $17,480 $0 $166,480$39,602

EDA

US Dept. of CommerceUniversity Economic Development Center
Grant

02032 HonadleBeth $81,000 $35,159 $50,319 $166,478$5,167

EDA

Village of PembervilleFACT Program02047 HonadleBeth $500 $0 $0 $500$0

Ohio Board of RegentsRural Universities Program: FY2002 Annual
Funding

02326 HonadleBeth $199,348 $0 $0 $199,348$0

Rural Program

Summary for CPA&PS

Total Award Dollars:

Percent of BGSU Grand Total Grants & Contracts Awarded:

4Number of Awards Received:

$429,848

2.48%

$52,639

0.89%

$50,319 $532,806

2.21%2.76%

$44,769

5.51%
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Sponsor 
SPAR

No.
Investigator/
Co-Investigator(s) Project Title

Sponsor
Award $

BGSU
Contrib $

Other
Source $

Total
Award $

Sponsor
F &A $

GRAD

Ohio Board of RegentsResearch Challenge Program FY 200202017 BulmahnHeinz $256,956 $0 $0 $256,956$0

Research Challenge Program

Summary for GRAD

Total Award Dollars:

Percent of BGSU Grand Total Grants & Contracts Awarded:

1Number of Awards Received:

$256,956

1.48%

$0

0.00%

$0 $256,956

1.07%0.00%

$0

0.00%

SPPC

H.B. Earhart FoundationH.B. Earhart Fellowships for Academic Year
2001-2002

01199 Miller, Jr.Fred $24,738 $0 $0 $24,738$0

Summary for SPPC

Total Award Dollars:

Percent of BGSU Grand Total Grants & Contracts Awarded:

1Number of Awards Received:

$24,738

0.14%

$0

0.00%

$0 $24,738

0.10%0.00%

$0

0.00%

Summary for  GRAD

Total Award Dollars:

Percent of Grand Total Grants & Contracts Awarded:

Number of Awards Received: 6

$711,542

4.11%

$52,639

0.89%

$50,319 $814,500

3.38%

$44,769

2.76% 5.51%
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Sponsor 
SPAR

No.
Investigator/
Co-Investigator(s) Project Title

Sponsor
Award $

BGSU
Contrib $

Other
Source $

Total
Award $

Sponsor
F &A $

LLR

LLR

Ohio Department of DevelopmentOhio Government Contract Assistance Center
at Bowling Green State University

02245 ArcherRichard $52,000 $53,632 $0 $105,632$0

Ohio Board of RegentsImproving Student Learning Through Faculty
Development:  A Plan for Information Literacy

02100 CardwellCatherine
Daniel Madigan

$343,000 $88,155 $93,614 $524,769$0

Technology Initiatives Program

Summary for LLR

Total Award Dollars:

Percent of BGSU Grand Total Grants & Contracts Awarded:

2Number of Awards Received:

$395,000

2.28%

$141,787

2.41%

$93,614 $630,401

2.61%0.00%

$0

10.24%

Summary for  LLR

Total Award Dollars:

Percent of Grand Total Grants & Contracts Awarded:

Number of Awards Received: 2

$395,000

2.28%

$141,787

2.41%

$93,614 $630,401

2.61%

$0

0.00% 10.24%
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Sponsor 
SPAR

No.
Investigator/
Co-Investigator(s) Project Title

Sponsor
Award $

BGSU
Contrib $

Other
Source $

Total
Award $

Sponsor
F &A $

President’s Office

Executive Vice President

State Library of OhioOhio Summer Institute for Library Support
Staff

02134 DobbLinda $14,375 $5,000 $0 $19,375$0

Library Services and Technology Act Mini grant

Medical College of OhioProtect Yourself:  Keeping Healthy Through
Avoiding Violence

02297 DobbLinda $825 $1,025 $0 $1,850$0

(ODH Collaboration)
Area Health Education Center 

Summary for Executive Vice President

Total Award Dollars:

Percent of BGSU Grand Total Grants & Contracts Awarded:

2Number of Awards Received:

$15,200

0.09%

$6,025

0.10%

$0 $21,225

0.09%0.00%

$0

0.00%

Summary for  President’s Office

Total Award Dollars:

Percent of Grand Total Grants & Contracts Awarded:

Number of Awards Received: 2

$15,200

0.09%

$6,025

0.10%

$0 $21,225

0.09%

$0

0.00% 0.00%
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Sponsor 
SPAR

No.
Investigator/
Co-Investigator(s) Project Title

Sponsor
Award $

BGSU
Contrib $

Other
Source $

Total
Award $

Sponsor
F &A $

SA

CAPS

US Dept. of EducationEducational Talent Search Programs02103 BembryBonita
Deborah Rice

$291,206 $0 $0 $291,206$20,830

Educational Talent Search

US Dept. of EducationUpward Bound Program02104 BembryBonita $315,693 $0 $0 $315,693$19,194

Upward Bound

Summary for CAPS

Total Award Dollars:

Percent of BGSU Grand Total Grants & Contracts Awarded:

2Number of Awards Received:

$606,899

3.51%

$0

0.00%

$0 $606,899

2.52%2.47%

$40,024

0.00%

CMCAI

US Dept. of EducationStudent Support Services01069 ChildsSidney $500,834 $41,940 $0 $542,774$32,554

Student Support Services

Summary for CMCAI

Total Award Dollars:

Percent of BGSU Grand Total Grants & Contracts Awarded:

1Number of Awards Received:

$500,834

2.89%

$41,940

0.71%

$0 $542,774

2.25%2.01%

$32,554

0.00%
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Sponsor 
SPAR

No.
Investigator/
Co-Investigator(s) Project Title

Sponsor
Award $

BGSU
Contrib $

Other
Source $

Total
Award $

Sponsor
F &A $

Counseling Center

Medical College of OhioMy Body, My Rules:  A Body Image and
Sexual Health Retreat for University Women

02236 ClarkClaudia $1,200 $2,250 $0 $3,450$0

(ODH Collaboration)
Area Health Education Center 

Summary for Counseling Center

Total Award Dollars:

Percent of BGSU Grand Total Grants & Contracts Awarded:

1Number of Awards Received:

$1,200

0.01%

$2,250

0.04%

$0 $3,450

0.01%0.00%

$0

0.00%

SHS

Ohio Department of Alcohol and Drug Addiction
Services

BGSU High-Risk Drinking Prevention
Program

01269 HoffmanBarbara
Terry Rentner

$25,000 $0 $0 $25,000$0

(SAPT Block Grant Collaboration)

Ohio College Health AssociationMen’s Health Fair02148 HoffmanBarbara $1,000 $0 $0 $1,000$0

Mini-Grant Funding

Summary for SHS

Total Award Dollars:

Percent of BGSU Grand Total Grants & Contracts Awarded:

2Number of Awards Received:

$26,000

0.15%

$0

0.00%

$0 $26,000

0.11%0.00%

$0

0.00%
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Sponsor 
SPAR

No.
Investigator/
Co-Investigator(s) Project Title

Sponsor
Award $

BGSU
Contrib $

Other
Source $

Total
Award $

Sponsor
F &A $

Summary for  SA

Total Award Dollars:

Percent of Grand Total Grants & Contracts Awarded:

Number of Awards Received: 6

$1,134,933

6.56%

$44,190

0.75%

$0 $1,179,123

4.89%

$72,578

4.47% 0.00%
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Sponsor 
SPAR

No.
Investigator/
Co-Investigator(s) Project Title

Sponsor
Award $

BGSU
Contrib $

Other
Source $

Total
Award $

Sponsor
F &A $

TCH

TCOED

National Aeronautics and Space AdministrationHybrid Diesel Vehicle Project02315 PiersolBarry
Anthony Palumbo
Jeff Major

$950,000 $0 $0 $950,000$182,105

Glenn Research Center

Summary for TCOED

Total Award Dollars:

Percent of BGSU Grand Total Grants & Contracts Awarded:

1Number of Awards Received:

$950,000

5.49%

$0

0.00%

$0 $950,000

3.94%11.23%

$182,105

0.00%

VCTE

Council for International Exchange of ScholarsArchitectural Teaching and Curriculum
Review

02266 ElwazaniSalim $25,000 $0 $0 $25,000$0

Fulbright Scholar Program

Ohio Learning NetworkWeb-Based Transformation of Advanced
Technological Education, Bachelor of Science
Degree Program

02216 HatchLarry $382,267 $486,128 $0 $868,395$0

Emerging Needs Program

Summary for VCTE

Total Award Dollars:

Percent of BGSU Grand Total Grants & Contracts Awarded:

2Number of Awards Received:

$407,267

2.35%

$486,128

8.25%

$0 $893,395

3.70%0.00%

$0

0.00%
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Sponsor 
SPAR

No.
Investigator/
Co-Investigator(s) Project Title

Sponsor
Award $

BGSU
Contrib $

Other
Source $

Total
Award $

Sponsor
F &A $

Summary for  TCH

Total Award Dollars:

Percent of Grand Total Grants & Contracts Awarded:

Number of Awards Received: 3

$1,357,267

7.84%

$486,128

8.25%

$0 $1,843,395

7.64%

$182,105

11.23% 0.00%
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Sponsor 
SPAR

No.
Investigator/
Co-Investigator(s) Project Title

Sponsor
Award $

BGSU
Contrib $

Other
Source $

Total
Award $

Sponsor
F &A $

UA

WBGU

Ohio Educational Telecommunications Network
Commission

WBGU-TV Educational Broadcasting02052 FitzgeraldPatrick
Tina Simon

$271,904 $0 $0 $271,904$0

Ohio Educational Telecommunications Network
Commission

FY2002 Educational Service Grant (“Inside
Schools”; “New Six”)

02167 FitzgeraldPatrick
Tina Simon

$37,154 $0 $0 $37,154$0

Ohio Schoolnet Commission

Corporation for Public Broadcasting2002 CPB Community Service Grant02223 FitzgeraldPatrick
Tina Simon

$689,004 $0 $0 $689,004$0

Television Community Service Grant

Corporation for Public Broadcasting2002 CPB Television Interconnection Grant02224 FitzgeraldPatrick
Tina Simon

$9,369 $0 $0 $9,369$0

Television Interconnection Grant

Ohio Humanities CouncilI’ll Take You There:  The Hines Farm
Experience

02305 Harris-TaylorMarlene
Matthew Donahue

$2,000 $12,000 $0 $14,000$0

Mini Grant

Ohio Board of RegentsStrengthening the Video Teaching Network in
Northwest Ohio

02182 ShortAnthony
Bruce Edwards

$297,211 $327,608 $0 $624,819$0

Technology Initiatives Program
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Sponsor 
SPAR

No.
Investigator/
Co-Investigator(s) Project Title

Sponsor
Award $

BGSU
Contrib $

Other
Source $

Total
Award $

Sponsor
F &A $

Summary for WBGU

Total Award Dollars:

Percent of BGSU Grand Total Grants & Contracts Awarded:

6Number of Awards Received:

$1,306,642

7.55%

$339,608

5.76%

$0 $1,646,250

6.83%0.00%

$0

0.00%

Summary for  UA

Total Award Dollars:

Percent of Grand Total Grants & Contracts Awarded:

Number of Awards Received: 6

$1,306,642

7.55%

$339,608

5.76%

$0 $1,646,250

6.83%

$0

0.00% 0.00%

Grand Total  Grants & Contracts Awarded FY 2002: $17,304,881 $5,894,503 $913,905 $24,113,289$1,621,956

211Total Number of Awards Received:
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